
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001189-2021 

Contract

Supply and Installation of Office Furniture

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001189

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028bfb  

Published 20 January 2021, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service

Garstang Road, Fulwood

Preston

PR2 3LH

Contact

Jethro Mason

Email

JethroMason@LancsFireRescue.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1772866915

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001189-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001189-2021
mailto:JethroMason@LancsFireRescue.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancsfirerescue.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Fire and Rescue Service

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.lancsfirerescue.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Office Furniture

Reference number

LFRS-T-60

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39130000 - Office furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service are going out to tender for the supply and installation of
office furniture. The Authority is seeking to award to a single supplier.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39130000 - Office furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD4 - Lancashire

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service are going out to tender for the supply and installation of
office furniture. Goods will be required and ordered on an as-and-when basis. LFRS does not
guarantee or commit to any volumes that may be required under this contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: 
http://www.supply4nwfire.org.uk/respond/NY6FPR5Z3Z

http://www.supply4nwfire.org.uk/respond/NY6FPR5Z3Z


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 200-486692

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LFRS-T-60

Title

For The Supply and Installation of Office Furniture

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:486692-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bates Office Services Ltd

Unit A1-A4 Knights Park Industrial Estate, Rochester, Kent

Rochester

ME2 2LS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

03352929

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.supply4nwfire.org.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=562281862

 GO Reference: GO-2021120-PRO-17668759

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service

Garstang Road

Fulwood

PR2 3LH

Email

JethroMason@LancsFireRescue.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1772866919

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.supply4nwfire.org.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=562281862
mailto:JethroMason@LancsFireRescue.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T08:26:21+0100
	TCPDF




